TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
July 16, 2009
7:30 PM

Please turn off cell phones, do not place on silent or vibrate, it interferes
with the recording system

1. PROCEDURAL
CALL TO ORDER
OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS STATEMENT ACT
ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. ADMINISTRATIVE
a. Minutes of the regular meeting June 18, 2009
b. Vouchers presented for payment-bill list attached

3. OLD BUSINESS
a. Resolution No. 12.09.BA, Docket No. 07.09.BA Metro PCS
New York, LLC, 12 Route 532 (Wells Mills Road), Block 39
Lot 9, “D” variance.
b. Docket No. 09.09.BA, Joseph Chiusolo, 114 Harborage Place,
Block 272 Lot 469 “C” variance

4, NEW BUSINESS
a. Docket No. 16.08.BA, Gregory Wagner & Charles Wagner,
Morey Place Road
5. PUBLIC COMMENT

6. ADJOURN



July 2009 Bill List

Remington, Vernick and Vena

Marie Mollica
Wagner & Reilly
Markian Grek
John & Deborah Cherry
James 7 Lynn Kratz
Donald & Stephanie Gebhardt
Jack Casey
Theresa Bilella
Joseph Chiusolo
Total

$ 35.00
210.00
70.00
35.00
105.00
140.00
140.00
70.00
504.50
$1,309.50



