TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT July 16, 2009 7:30 PM

Please turn off cell phones, do not place on silent or vibrate, it interferes with the recording system

1. **PROCEDURAL**

CALL TO ORDER
OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS STATEMENT ACT
ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. **ADMINISTRATIVE**

- a. Minutes of the regular meeting June 18, 2009
- b. Vouchers presented for payment-bill list attached

3. **OLD BUSINESS**

- a. Resolution No. 12.09.BA, Docket No. 07.09.BA Metro PCS New York, LLC, 12 Route 532 (Wells Mills Road), Block 39 Lot 9, "D" variance.
- b. Docket No. 09.09.BA, Joseph Chiusolo, 114 Harborage Place, Block 272 Lot 469 "C" variance

4. **NEW BUSINESS**

a. Docket No. 16.08.BA, Gregory Wagner & Charles Wagner, Morey Place Road

5. **PUBLIC COMMENT**

6. **ADJOURN**

July 2009 Bill List

Remington, Vernick and Vena

Marie Mollica		\$ 35.00
Wagner & Reilly		210.00
Markian Grek		70.00
John & Deborah Cherry		35.00
James 7 Lynn Kratz		105.00
Donald & Stephanie Gebhardt		140.00
Jack Casey		140.00
Theresa Bilella		70.00
Joseph Chiusolo		504.50
	Total	\$1,309.50